SL Power Electronics Corp • 6050 King Drive • Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone:805.486.4565 • Fax:805.487.8911 • Email:info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com
ITE / Switch Mode Power Supply
Universal 75 Watt Series
PW156
 100-240 VAC Universal Input
 ENERGY STAR Level IV Compliant
 Low Life-Cycle Operation Cost
 Desktop Style

PW156RA1803N01 18 V 0.00 A 4.20 A 75.0 W
PW156RA2403N01 24 V 0.00 A 3.10 A 75.0 W
Ault Part Number Key
PW156 R A 12 03 N 01
Product Manufacturing
Family Location
Name
Type
Revision
Output
Voltage
Output
Connector
Style
Input
Connector
Style
Standard Item
(other numbers
for custom)
*12V model rated 70W with input voltages rated 100-119V, 75W with input voltages rated 120-240VAC.
EMI Compliance Optional Features
FCC
Harmonic
ESD
RFS
EFT
Surge
EN55024
IEC 61000-3-2
IEC 61000-4-2
IEC 61000-4-3
IEC 61000-4-4
IEC 61000-4-5
Class B
Conducted and Radiated
Class A
CD Level 2
AD Level 3, Criterion B
Level 2, Criterion A
Level 2, Criterion A
Level 3, Criterion B
Various output cord wire gauges and connector styles available. See
Ault connector style sheets for connector options
“Power-on” LED
IEC 61000-3-2 Class D Harmonic Input Cord
Active, Auto-recovery Over Temperature Protection Circuit
Synchronous Rectification for Output Voltages Lower than 12V
Private Label Marking
Input Configuration
Shaver
C8 (N)
Pin Connections
Pinout Code Center contact: positive